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Anatomy 
 

 
Introduction 

The Department of Anatomy was established in the year 2001. In this department students learn Human 
Anatomy which forms firm foundation of the whole art of medicine. The students actually dissect human 
cadavers under supervision of teachers so that they can learn structure of the human body. The department 
has well equipped histology and research laboratories. The museum of department displays various soft 
specimens, bones, embryology models, charts, CDs etc for the benefit of the students. Students learn 
fundamentals of genetics and radiology. The department has well established library which includes 
various reference books, journals for the benefit of Undergraduate and Postgraduate students. 

 
Courses 
Offered 

 
Provide Names of Courses and Intake Capacity for each course. 
 

Sr. No. Course Intake 
1  M.B.B.S 150  
2 MD Anatomy  04 
3 BPMT  68 

 
 

 
Facilities 

 
Please give names of Labs, Machines, Special Services, Clinics, patient education programs etc available 
at department. 

       A) Dissection Hall – 1) Mortuary cabinet 2) Embalming machines  3) Storage tanks  
                                          4)  Meat cutting machine 5) Dissection Tables & Dissecting Instruments                                              
                                          6) Trolley table 7) Skeletons 8) Bone sets. 
       B) Histology Lab - 1) Microscopes 2)Dissecting Microscopes 3) Cabinet for Slides 5) Histology  
                                           Charts 
       C) Research Lab – 1) Microtome 2) Incubators 3) Paraffin Embedding bath 4) Hot Plates 
                                        5) Hot air Oven 6) Distilled water plants 7) Chemicals, Stains, Reagents etc.   
       D)  Museum –         1) Soft specimens 2) X-ray view boxes 3) Models 5) Bones  
                                   
       E) Library  
       F)  LCD Projector, Laptop, Computer , 
       g)  Internet Facility 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Faculty 

 
List of all the faculty members under this department 
 

Name & 
Photo 

Designati
on 

Qualific
ation 

Experien
ce Aad

har 
No 

State 
Council 

No. 
Contact 

No. 
Email 

U
G 

PG 

Dr.Shailendra 
Sacchidanand 
Jadhav

 

Professor 
& Head 

MBBS 
1986       

MS 1993 
31 
Y 

8 Y 
9 
M 

7198          
1541          
3714 

58680 
92704          
75118 

drshailesh   
jadhav 1962@        

gmail. com 

Dr 
.Sandhyarani 
Mahadeo Patil 

 

Associate 
Professor 

MBBS 
1999        

MS 2004 

17
Y 
4 
M 

2 Y 

3199            
9145          
2955 

2001/03/
1731 

98222          
86190 

drsandhyapatil. 
2009@        

gmail. com 

Dr. Jaywant 
Mahadeo  
Durgawale 

 

Associate 
Professor 

MBBS 
1994       

MS 2005 
17 
Y 

2 Y 

4999          
4760            
3757 

78102 
05/01/ 
1996 

96898         
84475 

omjayd@ 
gmail.com 

Dr. Shantanu. 
Chavan 

 

Assistant 
Professor 

MBBS 
MD 

11 
Y 

- 
8412 
4535 
7591 

2007/12/ 
4081 

94235 
35247 

sbchavansol
@gmail.com 

Dr.Himaly 
Bariy 

 

PG 
Student 

MBBS - - 
3538 
2763 
7305 

G70952 
9574082

448 
hrbaria7677@g

mail.com 

Dr. Ramaya 
Rao 

 

PG 
Student MBBS - - 

3655 
6635 
8762 

179909 
9500583

677 
drramyarajendr
an@gmail.com 

Dr, Indira 
Bhingardeve 

 

PG 
Student MBBS - - 

9672 
7991 
7168 

2003/02/
745 

9637126
592 

24yuven@gmai
l.com 



 

Dr.Shubhada 
Achari 

 

PG 
Student MBBS - - 

78965
14134

94 

2020/05/
4130 

26/05/20
20 

 
 
 
 

7030893
287 

Shuuby61987@
gmail.com 

Dr.Shivani 
Patil 

 

PG 
Student MBBS - - 

69105
34489

88 

2021010
26916/01

/2021 
 
 
 
 

9119503
713 

drshivanipatil55
5@gmail.com 

 

 
Research  

 
Detailed list of research work / research project conducted / ongoing  in the following format[2018 
onwards]. 

Sr. No. Research Title Research By Guide Year 
1 Assessment of Various 

morphometric parameters of adult 
humerus bone . 

Dr.Himaly Bariy 
Dr.Shailendra 
Sacchidanand 

Jadhav 

2023 
( Ongoing ) 

2 Morphometric Study of proximal 
end of femur 

Dr, Indira 
Bhingardeve 

Dr .Sandhyarani 
Mahadeo Patil 

2023 
( Ongoing ) 

3 Morphometric Study of paranasal 
sinuses using computed 
Tomography in western 
Maharashtra population 

Dr. Ramaya Rao 
Dr. Jaywant 

Mahadeo  
Durgawale 

2023 
( Ongoing ) 

4 MORPHOMETRIC STUDY OF HIP JOINT  
USING PLAIN RADIOGRAPHS AND A 
DICOM VIEWER  IN ADULT MALES AND 
FEMALES FROM THE WESTERN 
DISTRICTS OF MAHARASHTRA.  

Dr Shivani 
Shivprasad Patil 

Dr.Shailendra 
Sacchidanand 

Jadhav 

2024 
( Ongoing ) 

5 Study of variations in morphology of 
external surface of adult human liver 
in cadaver 

Dr Shubhada 
Achari 

Dr .Sandhyarani 
Mahadeo Patil 

2024 
( Ongoing ) 

 
 

 
Publications 

Detailed list of all publications (As per NMC Criteria)  in the following format [2018 onwards]. 
 

Sr. 
No. Title 

Authors 
from 
the 

institute 

Departm
ents of        
authors 

Journal details 

Journal 
indexed 

with which 
indexing 
agency 

1 

Length Of External Ear: A Tool 
For Prediction Of Height :  
Study In Western  Maharashtra 
Population 

Dr. S.S. 
Jadhav 

Anato
my 

Journal Of 
Evidence 

Based 
Medicine And 

Healthcare 

 

2 Morphometric Study Of 
Pyramidal Lobe And Levator 
Glandulae Thyroidae And Its 
Surgical  Significance 
 
 

Dr. S.S. 
Jadhav 

Anatom
y 

Int J Anat Res  



1 Transverse Cerebellar Diameter 
- AN Ultrasonographie 
Parameter For Estimation 
Of   Gestational Age And 
Grading Off Fetal Cerebellar 
Growth 

Dr. S.M. 
Patil 

Anatomy 

 

International 
Journal Of 

Anatomy And 
Research 

DOAJ , 
Index 

Copernicus 

2 The Study Of Assessment Of 
Gestational Age From Fetal 
Femur Length By 
Ultrasonography In Western 
Maharashtra . 

Dr. S.M. 
Patil 

Anatomy 

 

SC International 
Journal Of 
Anatomy & 
Physiology 

Index 
Copernicus 

1 Length Of External Ear: A Tool 
For Prediction Of Height :  
Study In Western Maharashtra 
Population 

DR.J. 
Durgawale 

Anatomy 

 

Journal Of 
Evidence Based 
Medicine And 

Healthcare 

 

2 Anatomical Variations Of 
Renal Artery And Its Surgical 
Correlations 

DR.J. 
Durgawale 

Anatomy 

 

Journal Of 
Evidence Based 
Medicine And 

Healthcare 

 

3 Morphometric Analysis Of 
Transverse Diameter Of 
Lumbar Spinal 
Canal In Plain Radiographs Of 
Western Maharashtra 
Population 

Dr.J. 
Durgawale 

Anatomy 

 

International 
Journal Of 
Scientific 
Research 

 

4 Ocular Ultrasound In 
Evaluation Of Posterior 
Segment Of Eye 

Dr.J. 
Durgawale 

Anatomy 

 

International 
Journal Of 
Scientific 
Research, 

 

1 Iniencephaly - A Case Study Dr. 
Shantanu 
Chavan 

Anatomy 
National Journal 

Of Clinical 
Anatomy 

DOAJ 
SCOPUS 

2 General Study of Bony 
Synostosis in Human Skeleton 

Dr. 
Shantanu 
Chavan 

Anatomy 
International 

Journal of Basic 
and Applied 

Medical Sciences 

Index 
Copernicus 

 

 
Conferences 
&Other 
Academic 
Activities 

 
Detailed list of all the conferences / CME / workshops conducted in the following format [2018 onwards]. 

Sr. No. CME / Workshop / Conference Title Year 
NILL  NILL  NILL  

 

 
Awards & 
Achievement
s 

 
List of Awards and Achievements made by Staff or Students for [2018 onwards]. 
 

Sr. No. Achievement / Award Achiever Year 
NILL  NILL  NILL  NILL  

 

 
Contact 
Details 
 

 
Address:  R.C.S.M. Govt. Medical College Kolhaur  
 
 
Email: rcsmanatomy@gmail.com  
 
 
Contact Numbers:  
 

 


